

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 6984 of 2013

Bineet Kumar (Son of Late Ram Bharosa Prasad) & Others Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents
WITH

W.P. (S) No. 6598 of 2013

Rajendra Kumar Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT BIJAY SINGH

For the Petitioners : Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate.
For the Respondents : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.C. to G.P.-VI.

08/Dated: 20/11/2019

W.P. (S) No. 6984 of 2013

On 31.01.2019, learned counsel for the State was directed to file clarifactory affidavit.

Pursuant thereto, supplementary counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 3 on 05.03.2019, whereby Annexure-D at page-18, which is corrigendum issued under the signature of Dinesh Prasad, Director, Higher Technical Education and Skill Development Department dated 27.02.2019, whereby the Department has rectified the Departmental Letter No. 593 dated 15.08.2012 in which the date of regularization of the Ram Bharosa Prasad (since deceased), who was working as Lecturer in Mathematics in SRT College, Dharmri.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file appropriate application to challenge the aforesaid Letter No. 593 dated 15.08.2012.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases after four weeks.

(Anant Bijay Singh, J.)

Sunil/