

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 6984 of 2013

(Bineet Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

with

W.P.(S). No. 6598 of 2013

(Rajendra Kumar Vs. State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Sreenu Garapati, SC-III

Mr. S.K. Singh, AC to SC-III

Mr. Mithilesh Singh, Advocate

09/ 08.02.2023 As prayed, list these cases on 02.03.2023.

Let the name of Mr. Mithilesh Singh be reflected in the cause-list as learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Sidhu Kanhu Murmu University.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

RC/K