

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P. (S) No. 6984 of 2013**

|                                  |     |     |                    |
|----------------------------------|-----|-----|--------------------|
| Bineet Kumar and another         | ... | ... | <b>Petitioners</b> |
| Versus                           |     |     |                    |
| State of Jharkhand and others    | ... | ... | <b>Respondents</b> |
| <b>With</b>                      |     |     |                    |
| <b>W.P. (S) No. 6598 of 2013</b> |     |     |                    |

|                               |     |     |                    |
|-------------------------------|-----|-----|--------------------|
| Rajendra Kumar                | ... | ... | <b>Petitioner</b>  |
| Versus                        |     |     |                    |
| State of Jharkhand and others | ... | ... | <b>Respondents</b> |

---

**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---

**11/12.06.2023**

Counsel for the parties are absent.

2. Post these cases on 03.07.2023.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

Binit