

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(S). No.6984 of 2013

Bineet Kumar & Ors.			Petitioners
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.			Respondents
With			
W.P.(S). No.6598 of 2013			

Rajendra Kumar			Petitioners
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Adv. Ms. Bharti Kumari, Adv. Mr. Abhay Kr. Singh, Adv.
For the Respondents	: Mr. Mithlesh Singh, G.A.-IV Mrs. Archana Kri. Singh, A.C. to G.A.-IV Mr. Sudhanshu Kr. Singh, A.C. to S.C.-III

13/Dated: 21th August, 2023

I.A. No.7413 of 2023 in W.P.(S) No.6984 of 2013 &
I.A. No.7416 of 2023 in W.P.(S) No.6598 of 2013

1. The present interlocutory applications have been filed for challenging corrigendum as contained in Memo No.488, dated 27.02.2019 issued by the Director, Higher Education, Jharkhand.
2. It has been submitted that the impugned order dated 15.08.2012 (Annexure-3) has been modified by the above order and accordingly the present interlocutory applications have been for challenging the same.
3. Since, the impugned order itself has been modified, the present interlocutory applications stand allowed.
4. The petitioners are directed to file the amended writ petitions within two weeks.
5. The respondents are at liberty to file counter affidavit.
6. Put up this case after six weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)