

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

W.P.(S). No. 6984 of 2013

with

W.P.(S). No. 6598 of 2013

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK**

For the Petitioners : Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate  
Ms. Bharti Kumari, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. S.K. Singh, AC to SC-III  
Mr. Mithilesh Singh, Advocate

-----

**14/ 11.01.2024** On 21.08.2023, a specific direction was given to file amended writ petition after making suitable amendment but till date the same has not been filed.

As such, by way of last indulgence, let both the cases be listed after four weeks.

Let it be made clear that if the amended writ petition is not filed within the said period, the instant writ petitions shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

**(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)**