

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 6598 of 2013
(Rajendra Kumar Vs. State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate
For the respondent(s): Ms. Divya, AC to SC-III

13/24.02.2025: The amended writ petition is not on record.
List this case after two weeks along with W.P.(S) No. 6984 of 2013.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)