

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No.6984 of 2013

Bineet Kumar ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Respondents.**
With
WP(S) No.6598 of 2013

Rajendra Kumar ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Respondents.**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Mithilesh Singh, GA IV
Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Singh, AC to SC III

-
- 15 /04.03.2025: The learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file counter affidavit to the amended writ petitions.
- 2. Prayer is allowed.
 - 3. List these cases after three weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)