

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(S) No. 6984 of 2013
With
W.P(S) No. 6598 of 2013

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner : Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Singh,
A.C to S.C.-III
For the Resp.-SKMU : Mr. Mithilesh Singh, Advocate

--
16/23.04.2025 Learned counsel for the respondents prays for
and is allowed 4 weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
List these cases on 30.06.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk