

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 6984 of 2013

Bineet Kumar

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Respondent(s)

With

W.P.(S) No. 6598 of 2013

Rajendra Kumar

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate
[in both cases]

For the Respondent-SKMU : Mr. Mithilesh Singh, Advocate
Mr. Bhanu Pratap, Advocate
[in both cases]

For the Respondent-State : Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV
[in both cases]

Order No. 17/Dated: 30th June 2025

Learned counsel for the respective respondent prays and is allowed four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit to the amended writ application.

List these cases on 18.08.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit