

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 6984 of 2013

With

W.P.(S) No. 6598 of 2013

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Divyam, A.C to S.C.-IV

--

19/24.09.2025 Learned counsel for the State fairly submits that they are in the process of redressing the grievance raised in both these writ applications; however, some time is required.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 12.11.2025 in order to apprise this Court about the development.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

24th September, 2025
jk