

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P. (S) No. 6984 of 2013**

**With**

**W.P. (S) No. 6598 of 2013**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Divyam, A.C. to A.C.-IV

Mr. Mithilesh Singh, Advocate

**20/Dated:-12.11.2025**

**1.** Order dated 24.09.2025 reads as follows:

*“Learned counsel for the State fairly submits that they are in the process of redressing the grievance raised in both these writ applications; however, some time is required.*

***2.** Accordingly, list this case on 12.11.2025 in order to apprise this Court about the development.”*

**2.** Learned counsel for the respondents fairly submits that an Interlocutory Application being I.A. No.13457 of 2025 in W.P (S) No. 6984 of 2013 and another being I.A. No.13458 of 2025 in W.P. (S) No. 6598 of 2013 have been preferred on behalf of respondent No.1 and 3 praying therein for some more time to satisfy the grievance of the respective petitioners.

**3.** Looking to the averments made in both these interlocutory applications, the same are disposed of; accordingly, list these cases on 11.12.2025 to inform this Court that the grievances of the respective petitioners are redressed.

**4.** It goes without saying that the concerned respondents will verify their respective records and come to a categorical conclusion with regard to the grievances of the respective petitioners.

***(Deepak Roshan, J.)***