

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 6984 of 2013

with

W.P.(S). No. 6598 of 2013

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV

22/ 27.01.2026 Learned counsel for the State prays further two weeks' time to inform this Court about the settlement of the grievances of the respective petitioners.

2. List both the cases on 16.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

27th January, 2026

Kunal/-