

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 6984 of 2013

with

W.P.(S). No. 6598 of 2013

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner :	Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate Mr. Prabhakaran Munda, Advocate
For the State :	Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV
For the University :	Mr. Mithilesh Singh, Advocate

24/ 25.02.2026 Arguments concluded.

2. Order is reserved.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

25th February, 2026

Kunal/-